ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V V		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
'	Name: Perry Michael Williams, Trustee		
Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc.	Internal Address: 12401 Folsom Blvd. Ste. 300		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	Rancho Cordova , CA 95742		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖫 Assignment 🖵 Merger	10404 - 1		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 12401 Folsom Blvd. Ste. 300		
☐ Other	ov Pancho Cordovac CA - 05742		
	City Rancho Cordova State: CA zip: 95742		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,727,416 4,858,000		
	5,049,070 485800		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔁 Yes 🖵 No See attached Schedule A-1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert L. Anderson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: <u>Lanahan & Reilley, LLP</u>	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd.			
Suite 300			
City: <u>Santa Rosa</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95403</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Andrew S. Johnson	11/1/01		
Name of Person Signing	∭gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

01/15/2002 GTON11

Form **PTO-1595**

00000125 4727416

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0755

SCHEDULE A-1

Additional Patent to be assigned by Advanced Digital Imaging, Inc. to Perry Michael Williams, Trustee:

1. In addition to patent number 4,858,000, re-examination certificate B1 4,858,001 is also to be transferred.

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0756

ADVANCED DENTAL IMAGING, INC. / PERRY MICHAEL WILLIAMS, AS TRUSTEE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 732 Austin Avenue, Sonoma, CA 95476 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and, interest in the following United States Letter Patents:

1.	Title:	Electronic Video Dental Camera (an undivided half interest with Fuji, Inc.)
	Patent No:	4,727,416
-	Issued Date:	February 23, 1988
L	issued Date.	February 23, 1988
2.	Title:	Dental Drill Integral Camera and Optics
	Patent No:	5,049,070
	Issued Date:	September 17, 1991
3.	Title:	Modular Endoscopic Apparatus with Image
		Rotation
	Patent No:	4,858,000
	Issued Date:	August 15, 1989
4.	Title:	Modular Endoscopic Apparatus with Image
		Rotation
	Patent No:	Re-examination certificate B1 4,858,001
	Issued Date:	June 30, 1992

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing United States Letters Patents and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein;
- (b) each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any said applications;
 - (c) each and every reissue or extension of any said patents;
- (d) each and every patent claim resulting from reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and
- (e) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Perry Michael Williams (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual residing at 12401 Folsom Blvd., Suite 300, Ranch Cordova, CA 95742, as Trustee of the Dental Recovery Trust, dated May 25, 2001, is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0757

	Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc.
	By:
	Name: Raying P Ku:ni, (Type or print)
	Title: Passident
State of California)	
County of Sonoma)	
On <u>October 31, 2001</u> be	esore me, Kaylene Iona Hirtor, a Notary
personally appeared Raymond Ku Advanced Digital Imaging, person satisfactory evidence) to be the per instrument and acknowledged to a authorized capacity(ies), and that	(name and title of officer) amli, President and Chief Executive Officer of nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the lf of which the person(s) acted, executed this
mon ument.	KAYLENE IONA HIRTZER
WITNESS my hand and official s	cal. Commission # 1265901 Notary Public - California
Signature Rucene Con	Sonorna County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2004
1000	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Raymond Kumli of Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc., hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement inModular_Endoscopic		
Apparatus with Image Rotation		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
No. 4,858,000 , dated August 15, 1989 ; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Perry Michael Williams, as Trustee		
of the Dental Recovery Trust		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
12401 Folsom Blvd, Suite 300 Rancho Córdova, CA 95742		
12401 Totsom bivdy baree 500 Tables 502 State 500 Tables 500 Table		
City of Rancho Cordova , and State of California		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{D} dollars (\$ $\underline{1}$ $\underline{0}$), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer		
-		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and		
sale not been made.		
Executed this		
at Santa Rosa, CA		
KAYLENE IONA HIRTZER Commission # 1265901 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2004		
(Signature)		
State of California		
County of Gonoma) SS:		
Before me personally appeared said Raymond P. Kumli		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3154 day		
of ONDOR .20 01		
Land Con Herta.		
Seal (Notary Public)		
Seal (Notary Public)		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Raymond Kumli of Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc., hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Dental Drill Integral		
Camera and Optics		
· ·		
No. 5,049,070 , dated September 17, 1991 ; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Perry Michael Williams, as Trustee		
of the Dental Recovery Trust		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
12401 Folsom Blvd, Suite 300 Rancho Córdova, CA 95742		
City of Rancho Cordova, and State of California		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and		
sale not been made.		
Executed this $3/5$ day of $6/763i$ $6/20$, $6/20$		
Executed this		
at Santa Rosa, CA		
atsanta rosa, ca		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
KAYLENE IONA HIRTZER Commission # 1265901		
Notary Public - California &		
Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2004		
(Signature)		
State of (alifornia)		
County of Sayroma) SS:		
Before me personally appeared said Raymond P. Kum L		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 31 day		
of Outober 2001		
La O La dit.		
TRYANG UNG 4-4079CC		
Seal (Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Raymond Kumli of Adva	anced Dental Imaging , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improv	ement in <u>Electronic Video Dental</u>
Camera (an undivided half interest with Fuji, Inc.	.)
No. 4,727,416, datedFebruary 23, 198	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Perry Michael Williams, as Trustee	
of <u>the Dental Recovery Trust</u>	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
12401 Folsom Blvd, Suite 300 Rancho Cordova,	CA 95742
City of Rancho Cordova , and State of Cal:	ifornia
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollar	rs ($\frac{1}{2}$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patent	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Pa	atent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal repre	sentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 3/35 day of 007	030 , 20 <u>01</u>
at Santa Rosa, CA	
KAYLENE IONA HIRTZER Commission # 1265901	
Notary Public - California	12/
Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2004	
	(Signature)
State of California)	(Signature)
County of SMIMA) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Raumond P. Kumu	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to	his 31 ⁴ day
of October ,20 01 .	
	Karlon Amo History
Seal	(Notary Public)
 	(

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Raymond Kumli of Advanced Dental Imaging, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Modular Endoscopic</u>
Apparatus With Image Rotation
No. Re-Examination Certificated June 30, 1992; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Perry Michael Williams, as Trustee
of the Dental Recovery Trust
of
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
12401 Folsom Blvd, Suite 300 Rancho CÓrdova, CA 95742
City of Rancho Cordova, and State of California
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$/_ C
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this $3/5$ day of 0.75 , $0.0/$
the state of the s
at Santa Rosa, CA
at Salica Rosa, CA
KAYLENE IONA HIRTZER
Commission # 1265901
Notary Public - California & Sonoma County
My Comm. Biplies Jun 26, 2004
(Signature)
State of (a) Hernia
County of <u>Sonoma</u>) SS:
Before me personally appeared said Raymond P. Kumli
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 31st day
of MHODER 2001
Kayline Cong Herter
Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 01/09/2002